
 

AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT FOR SERVICES, CITY OF FOLEY, FARMERS & 
FISHERMEN’S MARKET OPERATOR CONTRACT  
 
This Amendment (the “Amendment”) to the CAFFM, Operations Manager (the “Agreement”), originally 
executed on February 6, 2023, is entered into as of July 21, 2025, by and between City of Foley, Alabama 
(the “City”) and Alescia Forland, acting as Agent and Operations Manager (the “Operations Manager”). 
 
WHEREAS, the City and the Operations Manager previously entered into the Agreement, which provides 
for certain financial contributions by the City to the CAFFM Operations Manager in support of services 
provided to the CAFFM Vendors; and 
 
WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement to increase the annual contribution amount and to 
clarify the timing and adjustment of such contributions; 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein, the parties hereby 
agree as follows: 
 
1. Amendment to Section 6: Compensation 
 
Section 6 of the Agreement is hereby amended in its entirety to read: 
 
“The City will pay the Agent a monthly fee of $2,406.25 for the term of this agreement, payable by the 10th 
of each month beginning in October, 2025. The Agent will be paid an additional $15/hr for any wedding or 
event rentals held at the market. The Agent may not accept gifts, gratuities, or donations of any kind from 
vendors.”  
 
The City may, at its discretion, contribute additional funds beyond the stated amount. 
 
2. No Other Changes 
Except as specifically amended by this Amendment, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall 
remain in full force and effect. 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date first written above. 
 

 
 
City of Foley, Alabama​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Alescia Forland​
 
By: ___________________________​ ​ ​ ​ By: ___________________________​
Title: Mayor​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Title: CAFFM Operations Manager​
Date: ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Date: 


